

Sessions Case No.205/2025

State of Maharashtra

Vs.

Santosh Mahadeo More and others

ORDER BELOW EXH.1072

I have perused the application and say filed by the Learned APP. Heard both the sides.

[2] As per the order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court the matter is time bound and it is to be disposed of on or before 30.04.2026. Therefore, hearing of the case is taken up on day to day basis.

[3] On 17.02.2026 and even prior to that due to absence of the accused persons hearing of the case could not proceeded. The accused remained absent for minor or unsatisfactory reasons.

[4] On 17.02.2026 Ld. APP was present before the Court and he was ready to advance his further argument. However, only due to absence of the accused persons, including the present accused No.2, this time bound matter could not proceeded. Thus, it appears that the accused misused the liberty which was granted to him by way of bail.

[5] Applications (Exh.1063 and 1068) filed by the present accused for cancellation of NBW were already rejected. There is no

new ground mentioned in this application for cancellation of the NBW.

[6] Considering the above mentioned facts and circumstances, I am of the opinion that, the accused is not deserving for cancellation of Non Bailable Warrant. I, therefore, pass the following order:-

ORDER

Application (Exh.1072) is rejected.

(S.B. Bahalkar)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Gangapur, Dist. Chh. Sambhajinagar.

Date:- 07.03.2026